General Description
The MAX5487/MAX5488/MAX5489 dual, linear-taper,
digital potentiometers function as mechanical poten-
tiometers with a simple 3-wire SPI™-compatible digital
interface that programs the wipers to any one of 256
tap positions. These digital potentiometers feature a
nonvolatile memory (EEPROM) to return the wipers to
their previously stored positions upon power-up.

WHERE RHL = END-TO-END RESISTANCE
AND = D DECIMAL VALUE OF WIPER CODE
Ordering Information/Selector Guide (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
END-TO-END
RESISTANCE (kΩ)
TOP MARK PKG CODE
MAX5488ETE -40°C to +85°C 16 Thin QFN-EP* 50 ABS T1633F
MAX5488EUD** -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 50 — U14-1
MAX5489ETE -40°C to +85°C 16 Thin QFN-EP* 100 ABT T1633F
MAX5489EUD** -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 100 — U14-1
*EP = Exposed pad
**Future product—contact factory for availabilty.
M
A